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School of Graduate Studies, Health Science Campus - Newark 

Tuition and Fee Schedule Academic Year 2024-2025  

Doctoral Students 

 
Tuition and fees are subject to change without prior notice 

 
Tuition for Full Doctoral (NJ Residents)      $   9,586.50 per semester 
Tuition for Full Doctoral (Non-NJ Residents)      $   9,586.50 per semester 
 
Tuition for Part-time Doctoral (NJ Residents)     $   800.00 per credit 
Tuition for Part-time Doctoral (Non-NJ Residents)     $   1010.00 per credit 
 

Thesis Phase Fee (Beginning with Year 5)      $ 200.00 per semester 
The thesis phase fee is charged every semester beginning with the student’s G-5 year and must be paid by the mentor. 
 
Full Time status = 9 credits or more per semester  
Half Time = 4.5 – 8.5 credits per semester 
Less Than Half Time = 4 credits or less 
 
Campus Fee (full-time matriculates)  $335.00 per semester  

  
The mandatory campus fee for all matriculated students covers student health, mental health and wellness support provided through 

the Student Health Services Office at Rutgers New Jersey Medical School, as well as Career Services provided by Rutgers Career 

Exploration and Success. NOTE: Due to licensing issues you must be in NJ to receive student wellness services. 
 
Health Insurance (all full-time matriculated students must have health Insurance) $2,942.00 per year 

 
For Full-Time students receiving a stipend, your account will automatically be billed and you will be enrolled in the United Health 
Insurance plan unless you submit an on-line waiver. This fee will be paid by SGS, your department, or your mentor, depending on 
your year in the program.  If you plan on completing your requirements by December 31st and want the prorated fall rate only you 
must let us know via email by September 1st. 
 
 

 School Fee (Graduate Student Association) $ 40.00 per semester 

 Parking Fee (grad fellow/ general) $ 25.00 per year 

 SGS Late Registration Fee $ 50.00 

 University Late Fee $ 50.00 per month of non-payment 
 

Following registration, you will receive a bill for tuition and related fees.  When you receive the bill, please read it carefully and 
contact the administrative offices if you have any questions (973-972-4511). You may also view your bill online via 

my.rutgers.edu.  Tuition bills must be paid by the first day of the semester. 
Tuition Installment Payment Plan is available to matriculated students only. 

 
 
The Rutgers University Tuition Payment Plan (RUTPP) allows you to pay your term bill in monthly payments.   
We have partnered with Nelnet Campus Commerce to allow you to pay your tuition and fees over time in an interest-free plan that 
automatically deducts the amount from your bank account via e-check payment, credit card, or debit card. All card payments incur a 
2.7 percent service fee. There is a $50 fee to enroll in RUTPP semester plans, assessed per semester, and a $60 fee to enroll in 
annual plans. This fee is nonrefundable and due at the time of enrollment.  
To sign up for a payment plan, visit paymybill.rutgers.edu and log into your online term bill (OTB). View the step-by-step sign up 
guide, how-to video, and plan adjustment guide. 
 
Please contact Nelnet Campus Commerce at 888-470-6014 or view our FAQs below for help with any questions that you may have.   
RBHS students must visit my.rutgers.edu and log into their Online Term Bill (OTB) to sign up for a payment plan. View the step-by-
step instructional guide. 
 

https://finservices.rutgers.edu/otb/
https://finance.rutgers.edu/sites/default/files/2021-06/Tuition%20Payment%20Plan%20Sign-up%20Steps.pdf
https://finance.rutgers.edu/sites/default/files/2021-06/Tuition%20Payment%20Plan%20Sign-up%20Steps.pdf
https://vimeo.com/452294286/22ac810d89
https://finance.rutgers.edu/sites/default/files/2021-07/Adjust%20Payment%20Plan%20Balance.pdf
https://finance.rutgers.edu/sites/default/files/2021-08/RBHS%20Payment%20Plan%20set%20up.pdf
https://finance.rutgers.edu/sites/default/files/2021-08/RBHS%20Payment%20Plan%20set%20up.pdf

